Original R-089-2012
Contract # 038-2012

R-333-2018

o ()

fal
RIGT- Whwi-L\ 21ea (OvO Jo Jokei) T \Y74 Aq panoiddy
%QWIQNQ (JauoIssILWOo)) , / \ Aq panoiddy
/ /G ®led (4o10221Q) panoiddy
32 m ajeq (l1ojoenuo)) \ \.% x Aq pajdaooy
SRSA aleg (U6uz fod) Vv ) -\ [— = AQ papusLILLOIDY
“0jaJ3 A|dde [;Im 10BJju0D 8y} Jo suoisiroid jie pue joesjuod ay) ut Loys|dwod ay; 1o} papinoid awl} 8yl
%8229 s1apIO abuey) ||y - ebuey) jusdied
%82 92 19pI0 obuey) siy] - abueyd juadiad
00'00.°G0v$ 19pI0
abueyn siyj Buipniou| JUNOWYy JoBJUOD MIN
00°'00.'69$ JapiQ abuey) siyj Jo Junowy 18N
00°00.°G9% aseasoul (el
00°0% asealo9ap [Be10]
00002'69% “Jodax uona|dwoo pue ‘uonedydde||
HWO ‘Ino asojo 1oaloid Jof s8oIAIeS Buusauwbu3z
aoud joeJUOD Ul 8SBAIOU| aoud 1oeNUOD Ul 3sE3I03(Q . et _,Qmu uoyajduioo u! ©°N
abueyo 'seoud yun ‘saniuenb-sabueyd jo uonduosaq way|
19piQ abueys jusaaingy

‘uonesyoads pue sueld Joejuod 8y} woyj sabueyd Buimo)joy sui yim Aldwod oy pajsanbal Aqaiay aie NOA

Z "oN JapisQ abuey)d
18pJQ abuey) sy} 0}

10l Junowyy 10eNU0Y |BJoL
SIaplQ ebuey)

snoinald - abuey) juadiad
sJapiQ abuey) snoirald

00°000°0VES

%00'9€

00'000'06$ JO JUNOWY SARBINWIND
00°000°052% Jwy enuo) leulbuo
: 6050% AM ‘ucjbuixa
¢10z-68 ON 2eju0) Kemwed Jozeig 0gze ‘sieaubug 4ao :(Jooenuod) oy
:uoneoo
6 6 SNBSS ZJo | abed
uneauibug uonenasald .
DUE UOHEIOISaY JOPILIOD) aloid|  WIAUO IDNVHI LOVHINOO LNIFWNUIAOD
weaus yed weasspiod ALNNOD NVEYN JLLIAVI-NOLONIX3T

8102 ‘92 udy -a1eq




Page 20f 2

PROJECT: Coldstream Park Stream Corridor Restoration and
Preservation Engineering Services

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE CONTRACT NO. 89-2012

CHANGE ORDER: 2

Necessity for change: Change order covers project close out, LOMR application, and
completion report.

Is proposed change an alternate bid? __Yes _X No
Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? ___Yes _X No

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? ___Yes _ X Not Necessary
Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? ___Yes _X No
If "Yes", will the policies be extended? Yes __ No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

Effect on contract completion date: N/A

/AVW"M -0
U MaVor Date \)




)::( cdp

improving lives one community at a time...through sustainable solutions

April 25,2018

Charlie Martin, PE, Director
LFUCG Division of Water Quality
125 Lisle Industrial Avenue
Lexington, KY 40511

Re: Coldstream Park Stream Corridor Restoration and Preservation
Contract Modification

Dear Mr. Martin,

Per your request, CDP has prepared this contract modification for the following task items to complete the
Coldstream Park Stream Corridor Restoration and Preservation SEP project. The three tasks requested include:
project closeout, preparing a FEMA Letter Of Map Revision (LOMR) for the project area and Lower Cane Run WWS
Tank (HES-RAS model & application) and preparing the final Coldstream Park Stream Corridor report to the EPA.
CDP is prepared to successfully complete these tasks listed below, within the EPA's revised deadline of 09/12/18
for project completion. The following tasks have been added to the scope as a contract modification:

Project Closeout: CDP will assist LFUCG DWQ with the following items to ensure a smooth and efficient closeout
to this project.

Attend a second and final site walk through and prepare a punchlist for the contractor.

Conduct a final site visit to ensure punchlist items have been addressed.

Re-setting survey pins at four locations at the downstream end of the project.

Ensure all permits for the project have been terminated and LFUCG DWQ has copies for their records.
Continue monthly meeting(s) with LFUCG and project team through project closeout phase.

FEMA Letter Of Map Revision (LOMR): Based on the previous models, CDP will prepare a final HEC-RAS model for
both the Coldstream Park Stream Corridor Project and the Lower Can Run WWS Tank site. From the preliminary
studies completed, we will base our work on the assumption that a no rise model will be the result for this final
model.

e Obtain and generate the as-built model of the stream corridor, the tank site and effected surrounding
landscape.

Prepare a HEC-RAS model of the project areas.

Prepare the FEMA LOMR application.

Review FEMA LOMR model and application with LFUCG DWQ staff.

Submit model and application to FEMA for review.

Filing fee(s) for FEMA is not included in this proposal.

e Respond to correspondence with FEMA regarding the application and/or model

3250 blazer parkway lexington ky 40509 t 859.264.7500 f 859.264.7501 Page | 1



Final Report: CDP will write and edit the final report as required by the EPA Consent Decree per Appendix J-1 -
Supplemental Environmental Project. If a portion of this work is performed by LFUCG DWQ, a reduction in design
fee would be proportional to the reduction in scope of work.

Prepare an outline of the final report per Appendix J-1 of the Consent Decree.

Review the report outline with LFUCG DWQ staff and identify supporting documentation for the report.
Compile the supporting documentation for the report.

Prepare a draft of the final report with supporting documentation.

Review the draft of the final report with LFUCG DWQ staff.

Prepare the final report for EPA submission.

Design Fee:

This scope of work is to assist LFUCG DWQ with project closeout, to prepare the FEMA LOMR, and to prepare the
final report to EPA, as outlined in the above list of services. We will complete each phase within the scope of work
described above based upon a lump sum. The following is a breakdown for each phase of work associated with
your project:

* Project Closeout $ 6,500.00
* FEMA LOMR (Coldstream) $ 10,300.00 |
* FEMA LOMR (LCR WWS Tank) $ 13,400.00 |
* EPA SEP Final Report $ 35,500.00

The original contract amount, requested changes, and revised proposed contract amount are shown below.

Original Contract: $250,000.00
Contract Modification #1: $ 90,000.00
Requested Contract Modification #2: $ 65,700.00
New Contract Amount: $405,700.00
Change Order Request: $ 65,700.00

Feel free to call me if you have any questions, or require additional information. Thank you for your attention to
this matter.

Sincerely,

o et ool

B. Scott Southall, PLA, AICP, LEED AP BD+C, ASLA
Vice-President



910z Arenuer JuBWILIBA0S) AJuno) ueqin spaked-uoibuixaTy

S 99109 JUISUOD UOIIEAIaSald PUE UOHEIOISAY JOPIIOD Weallg Yied Weansplod

NoILY0OT
1D3ro¥d




LaDonna Roberts

From: Michael Cravens

Sent: Tuesday, May 1, 2018 10:49 AM

To: Commisioner EQ PW Exec Asst

Cc Dowell Hoskins-Squier; LaDonna Roberts

Subject: RE: Law Review: Change Order #2 CDP Coldstream Contract

| have reviewed this request for authorization for the Mayor to sign Change Order No. 2 to the agreement with CDP
Engineers, Inc. for the Coldstream Park Stream Corridor Restoration and Preservation Project, increasing the contract
price by the sum of $65,700.00. There are no legal issues with this request. However, since it looks like the funds are
coming from three different accounts, | would ask that the Legistar file break down the amounts by account number (so |
know how much of the $65,700 total is coming from each account when | prepare the legislation). Thanks.

Michael Cravens
Attorney Senior
Department of Law

859.258.3500
MCravens@lexingtonky.gov
lexingtonky.qgov

"N LEXINGTON

NOTICE OF CONFIDENTIALITY

This message is intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed and may contain confidential
information that is legally privileged and exempt from disclosure under applicable law, including but not limited to, Kentucky Rule of
Evidence 503. Any legal opinion provided in this electronic mail transmission is provided in the course of my legal representation of
the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government and should not be disseminated to the public. If the reader of this message is not
the intended recipient, you are notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly

prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, delete it from your system without copying or forwarding it, and notify
the sender of the error by replying via e-mail or by calling the Department of Law at (859) 258-3500, so that our address record can
be corrected. Thank you.

From:; Commisioner EQ PW Exec Asst

Sent: Monday, April 30, 2018 1:27 PM

To: Janet Graham <jgraham@lexingtonky.gov>; Michael Cravens <mcravens@lexingtonky.gov>

Cc: Dowell Hoskins-Squier <dhoskinssquier@lexingtonky.gov>; LaDonna Roberts <Iroberts@lexingtonky.gov>
Subject: FW: Law Review: Change Order #2 CDP Coldstream Contract

Janet, | am sending the attached on behalf of Dowell to start the review process prior to input in Legistar.

Thanks,
Sandy
3401

Sandra Sue Burke
Executive Assistant to Dowell Hoskins-Squier
Commissioner, Department of Environmental Quality & Public Works

859.258.3400 office
859.684.3493 cell



lexingtonky.gov
" LexineToN

From: LaDonna Roberts

Sent: Friday, April 27, 2018 8:14 AM

To: Commisioner EQ PW Exec Asst <commegpwea@lexingtonky. ov>
Subject: Law Review: Change Order #2 CDP Coldstream Contract

Sandy,
Please send the attached to law for review so we can begin the Legistar process.
Thank you,

LaDonna Roberts
Administrative Specialist
Division of Water Quality

859.258.3362 office
lexingtonky.gov

" LexingTON




MAYOR JiM GRAY “ LEXI NGTON CHARLES H. MARTIN. P E.

DIRECTOR
WATER QUALITY

TO: Mayor Jim Gray
Urban County Council

e (gt b (84

Chatles H. Martin, P.E., Directcé)
Division of Water Quality

DATE: April 26, 2018

SUBJECT: Request approval of Change Order #2 for the Coldstream Park Stream Corridor
Restoration and Preservation Engineering Services - Contract #89-2012

Request

The approval of Change Order #2 with CDP Engineers in the amount of $65,700.00 for work associated
with the Coldstream Park Stream Corridor Restoration and Preservation Engineering Services Contract
#89-2012, a Consent Decree Supplemental Environmental Project (SEP). Upon approval of this request,
the revised contract amount will be $405,700.00.

Why ate you requesting?

This change order will cover construction project closeout, obtaining the FEMA Letter of Map Revision for the
SEP project combined with the Lower Cane Run Wet Weather Storage Tank RMP project, and preparing the
Consent Decree-requited SEP Completion Report.

What is the cost in this budget year and future budget years?
The cost for FY18 is $65,700.00. No future budget year impact is anticipated.

Are the funds budgeted?
Funds are budgeted and available in the following accounts:

4052-303204-3372-71205 2015 WQ_DESIGN CONSTRUCT - $16,800
4052-303204-3373-71205 2016 MS4_PM CONSENT_DE - $35,500
4003-303408-3466-92811 2014 LCRWWSTNK_2014 CONSENT_DE - $13,400

File Number: RFP #41-2011 / Resolution #89-2012 / Resolution #48-2016

Director/Commissioner: Martin / Hoskins-Squier

125 | se nausit 2l Ave . Suite 180 1 exirgion. KY 405717859 47945 2400 Prore @ 859 254 7787 Fax ! exingion<y.gov



